having been given as aforesaid, the Bonds so called for redemption shall, on the date of redemption set

forth in such call notice, become due and payable, together with accrued interest to such redemption date,

and interest shall cease to be paid thereon after such redemption date.

The District may provide conditional notice of redemption, which may state that such redemption is

conditioned upon the receipt of moneys and/or any other event. If any such condition is not satisfied, such

redemption shall not occur, and the District is to give notice thereof, as soon as practicable, in the same

manner, to the same person(s), as notice of such redemption was given as described above.  Additionally,

any such redemption notice may be rescinded by the District no later than one business day prior to the date

specified for redemption, by written notice by the District given in the same manner, to the same person(s),

as notice of such redemption was given.

Date of

Voter

Approval

Date of

Bond

Resolution

Authorized

Amount

Notes

Outstanding

New

Money

Principal

Paydown

The Bonds

Proforma

Amount

Authorized but

Unissued

Purpose

12/09/2014 03/10/2015 $23,840,000 $22,109,873 $0 $1,138,432  $20,971,441  0
Reconstruction and construction

of various District buildings.

12/09/2014 03/10/2015 21,671,000 18,533,153 976,076 853,022 18,656,207  1,610,854
Development of arts and athletic

venues for the District.

05/19/2015 07/07/2015 1,600,208 519,504 0 169,504 350,000  0
Purchase of various school buses

and similar vehicles.

05/17/2016 05/19/2016   1,491,738   1,131,157 0 371,157 760,000   0
Purchase of various school buses

and similar vehicles.

05/16/2017 05/17/2017   1,324,313 1,324,313 0 329,313 995,000   0
Purchase of various school buses

and similar vehicles.

05/15/2018 05/15/2018 754,716 754,716 0 0 754,716 0
Purchase of various school buses

and similar vehicles.

05/21/2018 05/22/2019   778,864 0 778,864 0 778,864 0
Purchase of various school buses

and similar vehicles.

 Total: $51,460,839 $44,372,716 $1,754,940 $2,861,428 $43,266,228 $1,610,854

3

Nature of Obligation

The Bonds, when duly issued and paid for, will constitute a contract between the District and the holder(s)

thereof.

The Bonds will be general obligations of the District and will contain a pledge of the faith and credit of the

District for the payment of the principal thereof and the interest thereon.  For the payment of such principal

and interest, the District has the power and statutory authorization to levy ad valorem taxes on all taxable

real property in the District, without limitation as to rate or amount (subject to certain statutory limitations